Special Magistrate Hearing ACKSONVILLE

SUMMARY
January 28, 2015 - 2:00 p.m. BEACH

City Council Chambers

Chris Wright
Code Enforcement Inspector
Old Business
Case Number: 13-125 Homestead: No
Name/Address: Todd B and Irwin M 111 Krohn Service completed; not present
102 Pine Street
Neptune Beach, FL 32266
Violation: 514 South 2nd Street

RE #175962-0000, S ¥ lots, 1, 2, Block 53, Pablo Beach South
International Property Maintenance Code (IPMC)

Section: 304.7 Roofs and drainage (blue tarp on roof)

Action: Order No. 01-15

Case Number: 14-820 Homestead: No
Name/Address: | BACM 2006 4 Beach Blvd LLC Service completed; not present
One Independent Drive Suite 1300
Jacksonville FL 32202
Violation: | 1200 Beach Blvd
RE #177502-0000, Being Parcel A, B DE Castro Y Ferrer Grant
Subdivision
City of Jacksonville Beach Code of Ordinances — Chapter 14 Junk
Abandoned Property (two abandoned commercial trailers stored behind
building adjacent to Shetter Avenue)
Action: Order No. 02-15
Case Number: 14-650 Homestead: No
Name/Address: Second Missionary Baptist Church Service completed; not present
723 3" Avenue South
Jacksonville Beach FL 32250
Violation: 723 3" Avenue South
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International Property Maintenance Code
Section 108 Unsafe Structures and Equipment, Section 108.1 (General),
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Section 108.1.1 (Unsafe structures), Section 108.1.3 (Structure unfit for
human occupancy), Section 108.1.5 (Dangerous structure or premises),
Section 108.6 (Abatement methods) and Section 110 Demolition,
Section 110.1 (General)

Action: Order No. 03-15

Case Number: 14-667 Homestead: Yes

Name/Address:

Violation:

Allen Lowery Service completed; not present
909 15™ Avenue South
Jacksonville Beach FL 32250
909 15™ Avenue South
RE #176912-0000, E %2 Lot 10, Lots 11, 12, Block 150, Oceanside Park
City of Jacksonville Beach Code of Ordinances —
Chapter 14 Junk Abandoned Property (red Mazda w/o valid tag)
Action: Order No. 04-15
New Business

Case Number: 14-637 Homestead: Yes

Name/Address:

Violation:

Federal Home Loan Mortgage Comp. Service completed; not present
8200 Jones Branch Drive
McLean, VA 2210

573 South 11" Avenue

RE #176673-0010, Lot 8, Block 106, Oceanside Park

Chapter 19 Nuisances (vines attached to dwelling covering windows and
soffits, overgrown grass in front, side and rear yards)

International Property Maintenance code sections:

301.3 Vacant structures, 304.1 Exterior Structure, 304.2 Protective
Treatment, 304.6 Exterior walls, 304.13, Windows

(hardie siding and window trim rotted)
Action: Order No. 05-15

Case Number: 14-734 Homestead: No

Name/Address:

Violation:

Elaine Winegeart Service completed; not present
c/o The Bank of NY Mellon

Law Office of Gary Gassel

2191 Ringing Blvd

Sarasota, FL 334237

3212 St Johns Blvd
RE #180941-0010, Lot 10, Block 14, Jax Beach Heights
International Property Maintenance Code Sections:
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301.3 Vacant structure, 302.1 Exterior Sanitation, 302.7 Accessory
structure (walkway covered in black mold; front door filthy; green mold
on siding, broken fence gate)

Action: Order No. 06-15

Case Number: 14-792 Homestead: No
Name/Address: Murphy A S Trust Service completed; not present
c/o M & T Bank
P.O. Box 1288

Violation:

Buffalo, NY 14240

21 Fairway Lane

RE #179638-0000, Lot 36, Mission Hills Subdivision

International Property Maintenance Code Sections 301.3 Vacant
structure, 302.1 Exterior Sanitation, 302.4 Weeds, 302.7 Accessory
structure, and 304.13, Windows, skylight and door frames

(abandoned structures; dead tree branches in front yard; two front
windows boarded; overgrown hedges in front yard, overgrown
vegetation/vines on west side of property; old paint cans outside garage)

Action: Order No. 07-15

Case Number: 14-785 Homestead: No

Name/Address:

Violation:

James Cruce Attorney Alexandra Ritucci for Respondent
c/o Reverse Mortgage Solutions

2727 Spring Creek

Spring, TX 77373

276 Coral Way
RE #178433-0000, Lot 39, Block 8, Ocean Forest Subdivision

International Property Maintenance Code Sections: 301.3 Vacant
structure, 302.1 Exterior Sanitation, 302.4 Weeds, 302.7 Accessory
structure, 303.1 swimming pool (bushe/vines in front yard covering
windows; junk wood, screens, wire in side yard; dilapidated chain link
fence gate; Junk wood in rear yard; above ground pool with filthy rain
water; overgrown vegetation and vines in rear yard; rear porch full of
junk boxes, junk furniture, leaves, beer bottles, cans and other
miscellaneous junk and debris)

Action: Order No. 08-15

Case Number: 14-518 Homestead: No

Name/Address:

Michael W McCue Estate Service completed; not present
c/o Nationstar Mortgage LLC

SMH 150128summary Page 3 of 4



350 Highland Drive
Lewisville, TX 75067

Violation;: 1701 6th Avenue North
RE #177909-0000, Lot 14, Block 1, Pine Grove Subdivision

City of Jacksonville Beach Code of Ordinances — Chapter 19 Nuisances
(dirty pool, dilapidated wooden pool cover and overgrown grass)

Action: Order No. 09-15
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